As Di P.	rector and ' O. Bo	op: nent Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR of the U.S. Patent PATENT: Trademark Office ox 1450 dria, VA 22313-1450								
			Attorney Docket No. 131233							
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: Tsuguo NANJO Additional names of conveying parties attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  NIDEK CO., LTD. 34-14 MAEHAMA, HIROISHI-CHO GAMAGORI-SHI, AICHI-KEN 443-0038 JAPAN							
3.	А. ⊠	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional names & addresses attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: March 15, 2007								
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 11/702,608	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No									
	C. Title of Application: RETINAL FUNCTION MEASUREMENT APPARATUS									
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I							
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERUIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To t orig Jam	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document.  CSA. Outil Registration No. 27,075  then P. Catlin Registration No. 36,101	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: April 10, 2007							
		·	<u> </u>							

PATENT REEL: 019150 FRAME: 0480

**RECORDED: 04/10/2007** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tsuquo NANJO	(5)	·		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
		(-,			) and other good and valuable consider		
		to éac over t	h of the undersigned, each undersigned	d agrees to	o assign, and hereby does assign, transf	er and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIDER CO., LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)					
		(10)	Japan	cno, Ga	magori-sni, Aichi-ken, 443-	-0038	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represent the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	RETINAL FUNCTION MEASURE	MENT AP	PARATUS		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				· <del>- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</del>		
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 131233		<u></u>		
			rich the undersigned has (have) execut on date herewith or	ed an appl	lication for patent in the United States	of America	
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of Application	(12)	Ort		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	11/702	2,608		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 6, 2007	<u>.</u>			
any app the Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding	plication or continuation or different in every way possible in 3). Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not continuation and his heirs, succession him and his heirs, succession.	to executivision that obtains to execute to perform to	ate all papers necessary in connection vercof, or any patent or reissue applicating evidence and going forward with sure all papers and documents and performation for Protection of Industrial Prosm all affirmative acts which may be respective to the Assignee.  requests the Director of Patents to issues Assignee of the entire interest, and and will not execute, any agreements gas and legal representatives.  the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC (If	tion based the interference of any acceptance of any and the coverants in conflicition to the power the power the coverants.	et which may be necessary in connection	erate with on with ue or s resulting tire interest nent is	
		ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opposit	te the und	lersigned name(s).		
Date	March 15, 20				4.7- 16-	(SEAL)	
Date		_			V	(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date	<del></del>					(\$EAL)	
Date	<u> </u>					(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befo	erably bore at leas	signed before: (a) a Notary Public if v t two witnesses who also sign here:	within the	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the	U.S.A. If	
Date			<del>-</del>				
Date							
					<del></del>		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019150 FRAME: 0481